British Cycle Supply Company's Inventory and Supersession List

The British Cycle Supply inventory and supersession list is

designed to be used with the factory parts book for the particular
motorcycle being worked on, or with the appropriate BCS CD.

To have a current priced version of this list e-mailed to you please
e-mail us anytime you wish with the following information which will
allow us to make sure we have your current details in our database and
facilitate any future contacts. We will give you a customer number for
future reference. Although we may send occasional newsletters and
product bulletins pertaining to British Motorcycles,

we do not share your information with anyone,

and promise not to send you any junk or spam.

Full Name:

BCS Customer # (if you have one):

Full mailing Address:

Home, Cell and Work Telephone Number (s) as applicable:
Fax Number if possible:

e-mail:

Engine Serial #(s):

For your information: Any future e-mails we send

will be in compliance with with the new CAN-SPAM Bill 2003.
The following is information all messages

must contain so as NOT to be considered Spam:

There must be a valid Remove Link.

Sender must give a valid name.

Sender must give a valid email address.

Sender must give a valid postal address.

5. Sender must give clear and conspicuous notice that this email
is a commercial advertisement such as:

"This is a commercial advertisement, which you are receiving
because you have requested information from me in the past."

DS N

British Cycle Supply Company
604 Davison Street, RR 3 Wolfville, Nova Scotia, Canada, B4P 2R3
& 146 Porter Street, Hackensack, New Jersey, USA, 07601

tel: (902)542-7478
fax: (902)542-7479
info@britcycle.com
www.britcycle.com

-100215E USE 82-4717 ea
-10411-58 USE 67-1205 * ea
-10553-54 USE 67-0338 * ea
-110204/00/1 USE 14-1201 ea
-11104/04/2 USE 14-0101 ea
-11104/06/2 USE 14-0103 ea
-11105/04/2 USE 21-1822 ea
-11105/06/2 USE 14-0114 ea
-11105/08/2 USE 14-0116 ea
-12105/09/2 USE 14-0216 ea
-13104/00/2 USE 14-0301 ea
-13206/00/1 USE 14-0403 ea
-13206/00/2 USE 14-0403 ea
-13208/00/2 USE 14-0405 ea
-15104/00/2 USE 14-0701 ea
-15105/00/2 USE 14-0702 ea
-15106/00/2 USE 14-0703 ea
-3417 gasket, rubber,pri.cov,Nor rigid EA
-52091/5 USE 571-32/D ea
-904 ROYAL ENFIELD PARTS *

-9556 USE 532-A2/507 ea
-A OLD NORT, TRI&BSA NUMBERS *

_A ___________________________________________________ _
-A11/113 USE 552-110037/46 * ea

-A11/447 USE 552-110046/76 * ea



-A125/4AS
-A125/7AS
-A131
-A132
-A132/2
-A133
-A134/4
-A15/2
-A15218
-A179/5
-A179/6
-A2/159
-A2/256
-A2/30
-A2/316
-A2/32
-A2/321
-A2/356
-A2/367
-A2/383
-A2/385
-A2/393
-A2/454
-A2/479
-A2/480
-A2/486
-A2/507
-A2/586
-A2/868
-A20/4
-A229
-A234/10AS
-A253
-A254/3
-A273/3
-A287
-A288
-A293/2
-A3
-A3/140
-A3/142
-A353
-A37/2
-A37/4
-A37/5
-A37/6
-A37/7
-A40
-A44
-A52
-A56
-A57
-A57/004
-A57/005
-A57A
-A61
-A61/2AS
-A61A
-B100
-B101
-B11/654
-B2/605
-B2/606
-B2/614
-B2/616
-B2/617
-B22
-B31/2
-B34
-B35/3
-B38S

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
USE

USE

USE

USE

bearing,roller,Nort.crank

USE
USE
USE
USE

clutch centre,Norton gbx.

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

battery carrier, 16H,etc.

USE

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

element,o0ilfilter,VELO single

velo
USE
USE
USE
velo
USE
velo
velo
velo
velo
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
velo
USE
velo
velo
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

pt.
NME4102
526-187
89-3022
70-9494

04-0099
06-2015
04-0043
422-1414

04-0391
06-0292 *
552-11004626
552-11004630
06-7627
532-A2/507

60-0003
pt.

pt.
60-0003
452-269
453-37
pt.
02-2894
pt.
pt.
pt.
pt.
60-1816
60-1816
60-0052
60-0056
99-3507
99-3507
99-3508
99-3508
60-0061
pt.
60-0061/A
pt.
pt.
37-4151
NM18467
06-7519
06-7521
06-5483
06-7520

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
EA
EA
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA



-B39/26
-B43/2
-B60/4
-B60/5
-B97
-B98
-BK100/3
-BK101/2
-BK102
-BK103
-BK106/3
-BK11/2
-BK12/3
-BK12/5
-BK14
-BK18
-BK18/3
-BK19
-BK19/2
-BK32
-BK33
-BK36/2
-BK4
-BK40
-BK5/6
-BK52
-BK64/3
-BK66
-BK68
-BK7/2
-BK70
-BK73/2S
-BK75/5
-BK77
-BK78
-BK8/2AS
-BK8/3AS
-BK8/4AS
-BK80/3
-BK80/5
-BK82
-BK83/2
-BK85/2
-BK86
-BK86/2
-BK86/3
-BK87
-BK87/4
-BK88AS
-BK89AS
-BK90
-BK90/2
-BK91
-BK95
-BK96
-BK97
-BK98
-BK98/2
-BK99/2
-Cl12/4
-C2/113
-C23AS
-C24/2
-C25
-C25/2
-C26AS
-C28
-C29/26
-C30/2
-C31/3
-C32/2

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

sleeve gear,1l7T std,Velo

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

USE 552-110037/44

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

pt.

pt.
pt.
pt.

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA



-C5/2
-C6/3
-C7/26
-C8
-CD115
-CD451
-CD465
-CD533
-CD535
-CK14/2
-CK21/2S
-CK34/4
-CORE
-CP102
-CP105
-CP128
-CP129
-CP141
-CP156
-CP157
-CP163
-CP165
-CP167
-CP171
-CP172
-CP174
-CP175
-CP177
-CP180
-CP184
-CP185
-CP188
-CP200
-CP205
-CP208
-CP211
-CP212
-CP27
-CP38
-CP40
-CP40/010
-CP40/020
-CP40/040
-CP5
-CP50
-CP57
-CP66
-CP99
-D

-D12/140
-D12/142
-D12/143
-D12/159
-D12/27
-D12/282
-D12/961
-D12/972
-D208-5
-D3437
-D3T/140
-D402/3
-DA50/1
-DA70
-DS40
-DS47
-DS48
-DS55
-DS57
-DS58

-E

velo
velo
velo
velo

USE 215-990842/A

USE
USE
USE
USE
velo
velo
velo

431-03
442-13570
431-01
431-02

pt.

pt.

pt.

CORE CHARGE, MISC

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

kneepad set,Nort,2 screw type

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
OLD

451-510
441-19119
551-997
99-3721
441-12581
99-3733
441-15897
441-13529
442-10280
99-3741
451-514
441-12581
441-15123
442-13570
451-615
442-13570
551-10581
451-466
451-574
441-15219
551-1095
442-11050
442-23010
442-23020
99-3701

(pr)

(pr)

551-2031 (set)

442-3850

442-3850/010
442-3850/020
442-3850/040

451-279

separate components

99-3708
551-951
442-11050

TRIUMPH #S,USE 60-XXXX
_D ______________________________________________________

452-544
453-26
453-27
NMT2160

421-57 (set)

552-110038/38

06-7557
60-4255
60-4258
452-269 *
60-0402
222-127
222-180
99-3514
97-0193
99-3557
99-3516
99-3517
99-3518
TRIUMPH #,

USE 70-XXXX

EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
PR
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
*



_E ______________________________________________________
OLD TRIUMPH #S,USE 71-XXXX

-E12/4
-E12/5
-E16/3
-E16/4
-E19/8
-E19/9
-E2/463
-E51
-E51/2
-E53
-E6/2
-E8/8
-E9/5S
-E9/6S
-ET2003
-F

-F12/957
-F126/6
-F126/9
-F130/14
-F130/16
-F165
-F196/7
-F201/2
-F233/5S
-F245
-F245/2
-F246
-F246/2
-F251
-F251/3
-F252
-F253/2S
-F253S
-F256/2
-F257S
-F259
-F260
-F262
-F263
-F265
-F266/2
-F267
-F268
-F269
-F269S
-F270/3
-F2718S
-F272
-F278
-F278S
-F282
-F284
-F285
-F285/2
-F291
-F292
-F292/4
-F293
-F297
-F298
-F300S
-F301
-F302
-F303

velo

pt.

sprocket/br.drum,Nor.43T

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

pt.
pt.
pt.

USE 222-158

OLD TRIUMPH #5,USE 82-XXXX
_F ______________________________________________________
OLD TRIUMPH #S,USE 83-XXXX

USE 391-463109

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

pt.

pt.
handlebar bolt
pt.
pt.
pt.



-F309
-F309/2
-F310
-F311
-F32/3
-F39/11
-F39/14
-F39/2
-F4/10
-F69/5
-FA1/3
-FAl/3C
-FA104/7S
-FA3/5
-FA47S
-FK151/4
-FK152/2
-FK152/2S
-FK157/15
-FK167/9S
-FK19/2
-FK205
-FK207/2
-FK220/8
-FK220/9
-FK221/3
-FK228S
-FK23/14
-FK239
-FK242
-FK243
-FK244
-FK246
-FK247
-FK248
-FK249
-FK257
-FK26/11
-FK264
-FK266/2
-FK27/10
-FK27/9
-FK274
-FK29/11
-FK43
-FK43/2
-FK50/2
-FK61/8
-FK75/14
-FK81
-FK81/2
-Fs879
-FsS881
-Fs882
-Fs885
-Fs887
-FS890
-FS896
-Fs898
-FsS899
-Fs903
-FS904
-FS905
-FsS907
-FsS909
-FS914
-FS917
-FS920
-FS921
-FS922
-FS923

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

key

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA



-FS5924 key EA

-FS925 key EA
-FS931 key EA
-FS933 key EA
-FS942 key EA
-FS947 key EA
-F5948 key EA
-FS950 key EA
-FS953 key* EA
-GC23/2 velo pt. EA
-GC24/2 velo pt. EA
-GC4/21 velo pt. EA
-GC4/26 velo pt. EA
-GC41/8 velo pt. EA
-GC42/3 velo pt. EA
-GC45/4 velo pt. EA
-GC53 velo pt. EA
-GC54 velo pt. EA
-GC55 velo pt. EA
-GC58/2 velo pt. EA
-GC59/2 velo pt. EA
-GC9/5 velo pt. EA
-GS127 USE 57-3673 ea
-GS153 USE 99-3527 ea
-GS203 USE 71-0245 ea
-GS251 USE 70-8752 ea
-GS254 USE 70-8754 ea
-GSsS272 oilpipe, rockerbox drain,intake EA
-GS273 oilpipe, rockerbox drain,ex. EA
-GS299 USE 60-4256 ea
-GS308 USE 70-8770 ea
-GS36 tappet block,inlet & exh,alloy EA
-GS36/005 tappet block,inlet & exh,alloy,oversize EA
-GS439 USE 71-2505 ea
-GS662 USE 60-4264 ea
-GS87 USE 70-2254 ea
-GSB6365 USE 433-04 ea
-GSB6366 USE 433-04 ea
-GSB6667 USE 433-04 ea
-GST110/56 USE 432-812 ea
-H OLD TRIUMPH #S,USE 97-XXXX *

_H ______________________________________________________
-H12-2/1070 USE NM16256 EA
-H12-2/1071 USE NM16238 ea
-H12-2/497 chainguard,wideFeatherbed,early EA
-H12-6/605 USE 06-7714 ea
-H12/497 USE NM16810 ea
-INFO Book/Accessory info EA
-K119 velo pt. EA
-K12-2/432 USE 06-7712 ea
-K12-2/654 USE 06-7712 ea
-K127 velo pt. EA
-K149/2 velo pt. EA
-K191 velo pt. EA
-K220 velo pt. EA
-K235 velo pt. EA
-K235/2 velo pt. EA
-K235/6 velo pt. EA
-K246/5 velo pt. EA
-K36/2 velo pt. EA
-K4/4 velo pt. EA
-K4/6 velo pt. EA
-K5/6 velo pt. EA
-K5/7 velo pt. EA
-K53 velo pt. EA
-K55 velo pt. EA
-K76 velo pt. EA
-K95 velo pt. EA
-KA100/20 velo pt. EA
-KA100/21 velo pt. EA

-KAl15/2 velo pt. EA



-KA115/3
-KA142/2
-KA16/13
-KAl6/13S
-KAl16/15
-KA16/15S
-KA244
-KA280/3
-KA280/4
-KA312
-KA314
-KA314/3
-KA315
-KA315/4
-KA46
-KA46/3
-KA52
-KA70/7
-KA76/2
-KA93/11
-KC1/2
-KC12/4
-KC17/9AS
-KC2/25
-KC40/2AS
-KC43/2
-KsSl12/4
-KS44s
-KS60/2
-KS60S
-KS61/2
-KS61/3
-KS61/4
-KS8/10
-L12-2/622
-14292
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LABOUR
-LE191
-LE215
-LE216
-LE242
-LE319/2
-LE333
-LE335/2
-LE431
-LE543
-LE572
-LE573
-LE598
-LE689S
-M10
-M100215E
-M11
-M12/2
-M120
-M120/2
-M131
-M15/2
-M155/2

ERgHIDQREHOOQW P

velo pt.

baffle, muffler,Velo

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

USE 06-7743

USE 06-0592

misc.shop time

rebore cyl.& fit piston
cyl.sleeve installation

glassbead pts,per minute

repair threaded exh.ports

deglaze cylinder bore

grind crank, 3 cylinder

grind crank,twin cylinder
reprofile cam followers
conversion, crankbrg,A50/65, hidden
conversion,crankbrg,A50/65,outside
conversion,crankbrg,A7/10,hidden
guide installs&cut seat

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

USE 82-4717

pt.

velo pt.
velo pt.
velo pt.
velo pt.

USE 15-2419

velo pt.
velo pt.

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
HR
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA



-M17/7
-M17/8
-M180/2
-M190/2
-M192/6
-M193/2
-M194/3
-M198/3
-M199/2
-M2/12
-M2/16
-M2/17
-M2/18
-M2/6
-M2/7
-M200/4
-M202/4
-M203/5
-M203/6
-M206/2
-M207
-M209/3
-M212
-M214
-M2148S
-M216
-M217/2
-M22/17
-M22/18
-M220/3
-M226
-M234
-M244
-M245
-M249/4
-M253
-M255
-M256/2
-M257/2
-M259
-M260
-M261
-M261/2
-M263
-M267
-M272
-M274
-M275
-M29/3
-M3/5
-M3/6
-M31/3
-M32/4
-M38/4
-M39/2
-M4/1062
-M4/1063
-M45/7
-M45/8
-M52
-M56/6
-M56/7S
-M6/4
-M6/5
-M68
-M70
-M70/3
-M72/7
-M72/8
-M72/9
-M87/3

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

pt.

pt.

USE 452-477/PB

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

pt.

USE 432-258
USE 432-258

velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo
velo

pt.
pt.
pt.
pt.
pt.
pt.
pt.

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA



-M89/8 velo pt. EA

-M9/8 velo pt. EA
-M9/9 velo pt. EA
-M90 velo pt. EA
-M90/2 velo pt. EA
-M91/4 velo pt. EA
-M93/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS1/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS102/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS105 velo pt. EA
-MAS106 velo pt. EA
-MAS120 velo pt. EA
-MAS122 velo pt. EA
-MAS122/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS123/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS125/38S velo pt. EA
-MAS125/6S velo pt. EA
-MAS125/7 velo pt. EA
-MAS14 velo pt. EA
-MAS148/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS18/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS19/6 velo pt. EA
-MAS24 velo pt. EA
-MAS28 velo pt. EA
-MAS29/6 velo pt. EA
-MAS30/4 USE 711-VEL/01 ea
-MAS32/6 velo pt. EA
-MAS35 velo pt. EA
-MAS36 velo pt. EA
-MAS38 velo pt. EA
-MAS47/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS50/4 velo pt. EA
-MAS53/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS55 velo pt. EA
-MAS6 velo pt. EA
-MAS60 velo pt. EA
-MAS7/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS77 velo pt. EA
-MAS77/2 velo pt. EA
-MASS8 velo pt. EA
-MAS8/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS84/5 velo pt. EA
-MAS84/5S velo pt. EA
-MAS89/10 velo pt. EA
-MAS89/8 velo pt. EA
-MAS89/9 velo pt. EA
-MAS9 velo pt. EA
-MAS9/2 velo pt. EA
-MAS9/3 velo pt. EA
-MAS95 velo pt. EA
-MAS97/28 velo pt. EA
-MAS97/29 velo pt. EA
-MAS97/30 velo pt. EA
-MAS98 velo pt. EA
-MAS99 velo pt. EA
-MISC NON-STOCKED/SPECIAL ORDER ITEM ea
-NA1l4A USE 221-15 ea
-NA43A USE 71-3573 ea
-NE507 USE 40-0239 ea
-NF704 USE 532-23/B ea
-NF708 USE 532-23/A ea
-NM NORTON-MATCHLESS OLD NUMBERS *

_NM _____________________________________________________
-NM11790 USE 06-7621 ea
-NM11796 USE 06-7622 ea
-NM11907 USE 60-4258 ea
-NM12093 USE 222-234 ea
-NM13185 USE 06-7627 ea
-NM13270 USE 06-7629 ea
-NM13765 USE 70-2615 ea

-NM13786 USE 06-6007 ea



-NM13870
-NM14118
-NM14119
-NM14275
-NM14298
-NM14366
-NM14367
-NM14481
-NM14506
-NM14605
-NM14698
-NM14837
-NM15339
-NM15398
-NM15404
-NM15511
-NM15512
-NM15515
-NM15628
-NM15630
-NM15689
-NM15801
-NM16176
-NM16187
-NM16213
-NM16237
-NM16238
-NM16249
-NM16250
-NM16255
-NM16256
-NM16256/SS
-NM16411
-NM16547
-NM16782
-NM16783
-NM16810
-NM16945
-NM16946
-NM16947
-NM16948
-NM16949
-NM16997
-NM16998
-NM17221
-NM17429
-NM17697
-NM17713
-NM17719
-NM17721
-NM17773
-NM17806
-NM17822
-NM17823
-NM17824
-NM17828
-NM17835
-NM17842
-NM18033
-NM18092
-NM18093
-NM18094
-NM18101
-NM18102
-NM18103
-NM18149
-NM18202
-NM18232
-NM18233
-NM18234
-NM18257

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

badge, crankcase LH,preCommando

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

rubber, tankstrap, Featherbed
rubber, passenger,Nort.flat

USE
USE

strap,tank holdown,wideline
strap,tank holdown,wideline, stainless

06-7632
06-7633
06-7634
06-7635
06-7636
06-7637
06-2653
57-2703
06-7640
06-7641
06-7642
06-7643

06-7908/A
06-7646
06-7827
06-7648
06-7649
06-7651
06-7652
06-7655
06-7657
82-2610
06-7664
06-4147
06-3204

24-6035
742-134/A *

spring,centerstand, 49-61

USE
USE
USE

551-996 (set)
551-999 (set)
06-7674

chainguard, 7,77, Nomad

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

06-7676
06-7677
06-7678
06-7679
06-7680
06-2654 w/2)14-0402
06-7682
453-195
06-7685
06-7686
06-5483
04-0100
06-7688
60-0003
552-110038/38
60-4167 (or 06-4118)*
06-7690
70-9493 (or 06-4118)
421-57 (set)
552-110046/80
60-4255
06-7693
06-2464
06-7694
06-7695
06-7696
06-7697
06-7698
06-7699
01-4117
06-7702
06-7703
06-7704
552-110037/42

ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea



-NM18263
-NM18268
-NM18285
-NM18315
-NM18320
-NM18339
-NM18348
-NM18350
-NM18403
-NM18467
-NM18482
-NM18502
-NM18551
-NM18678
-NM18731
-NM18755
-NM18772
-NM18810
-NM18813
-NM18890
-NM18943
-NM19021
-NM19086
-NM19100
-NM19189
-NM19195
-NM19228
-NM19264
-NM19266
-NM19267
-NM19307
-NM19379
-NM19429
-NM19437
-NM19490
-NM19584
-NM19629
-NM19646
-NM19664
-NM19680
-NM19714
-NM19828
-NM19846
-NM19929
-NM19983
-NM20061
-NM20063
-NM20083
-NM20126
-NM20230
-NM20253
-NM20276
-NM2032

-NM20618
-NM20621
-NM20692
-NM20732
-NM20744
-NM20829
-NM20842
-NM20885
-NM20936
-NM20939
-NM20942
-NM20948
-NM20999
-NM21146
-NM21248
-NM21259
-NM21287
-NM21383

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

37-7041
06-7708
06-7709
60-2320
60-2417

stud, 9/16x20x7/16x26,brkdrum

USE
USE

06-7711
06-7712

USE 523-18053

forktube, Roadholder,long,23.312"

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

06-7714
06-7715
06-3918
NM25217
06-7718
06-7720
06-7722

rivet

USE
USE
USE
USE

06-7723
526-187
06-7726
06-7727

(PAIR)

mounting plt,bat.box,Atlas

USE
USE
USE

06-7730
06-7733
06-7734

badge, timing cover, preCommando

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

03-0500
06-7738
06-7739
06-7743
06-0592
06-7744
06-7745
06-7746
06-3417

hose,breather,pre’2

USE
USE
USE
USE

06-7748
06-0364~*
06-7750
06-7751

USE 526-769 *
chainguard, wideFeatherbed, late

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

06-7757
532-81
06-2525
06-2526
06-7767
NM25302
21-0649
06-7769
526-44/3
06-7534
526-44/3
00-0203
06-7772
06-7774
453-184
06-7775
06-2580
06-=7777
06-7778
06-7779
00-0340
06-5718
06-7782
06-7784
06-7785
04-3442~*
06-7786
06-8070

8 *

8 *

key or 14-0304 nut

ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
PR
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea



-NM21433
-NM21457
-NM21467
-NM21480
-NM21832
-NM21851
-NM21852
-NM21998
-NM21999
-NM22017
-NM22024
-NM22061
-NM22082
-NM22401
-NM22403
-NM22460
-NM22473
-NM22528
-NM22546
-NM22636
-NM22688/2
-NM22688/3
-NM22713/22714
-NM22721
-NM22722
-NM22729
-NM22755
-NM22764
-NM22771
-NM22771/2
-NM22772
-NM22838
-NM22839
-NM22840/4
-NM22850
-NM23153
-NM23252
-NM23253
-NM23254
-NM23255
-NM23264
-NM23265
-NM23276
-NM23280
-NM23298
-NM23305
-NM23308
-NM23319
-NM23331
-NM23332
-NM23352
-NM23354
-NM23358
-NM23384
-NM23392
-NM23412
-NM23441
-NM23459
-NM23555
-NM23559
-NM23563
-NM23580
-NM23595
-NM23868
-NM23876
-NM23926
-NM24074
-NM24081
-NM24237
-NM24249
-NM24250

USE
USE

decal, RECOMMENDED OIL LEVEL

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

tankbadge set,slimline

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

06-7788
453-183

04-3191~*
06-7789
06-7790
06-7791
14-0303
57-0323
623-13
70-3695
06-7797
06-7799
60-2420
14-0114
06-0729
06-7804
60-2418
526-769/5 *
06-7808
14-0221
14-0113

06-7815/7816 (set)
06-7815/7816 (set)
06-7817
06-7818
06-7819
06-7820 (pair)
06-7820
06-7820 (pair)
451-720 (set)
451-720 (set)
14-6217
06-4188
60-0985
06-7835
06-7827
06-6486
421-53 (set)
82-3227
06-7830
06-7834
06-7835
06-3544
621-54
04-3442%*
06-7838
06-7839
06-7840
06-7501
06-7502
06-3458
68-0237
06-7845
06-2536
222-186
02-7137
633-04
06-7854
06-7855
06-2084
526-44/38 *
06-7858

bracket,chrono mtg.

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

511-100
06-7866
70-1545
06-1705 *
06-7869
06-7870

ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
PR
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea



-NM24251
-NM24252
-NM24253
-NM24255
-NM24260
-NM24298
-NM24300
-NM24301
-NM24320
-NM24322
-NM24330
-NM24389
-NM24562
-NM24563
-NM24571
-NM24595
-NM24689
-NM24732
-NM24733
-NM24820
-NM24840
-NM24872
-NM24948
-NM24984
-NM24984/SS
-NM24987
-NM25003
-NM25008
-NM25033
-NM25035
-NM25036
-NM25038
-NM25060
-NM25087
-NM25100
-NM25101
-NM25105
-NM25116
-NM25117
-NM25165
-NM25166
-NM25167
-NM25168
-NM25190
-NM25217
-NM25220
-NM25272
-NM25273
-NM25287
-NM25302
-NM25302/SS
-NM25313
-NM25318
-NM25323
-NM25324
-NM25328
-NM25330
-NM25332
-NM25334
-NM25336
-NM25341
-NM25348
-NM25350
-NM25360
-NM25369
-NM25382
-NM25384
-NM25396
-NM25403
-NM25409
-NM25410

USE 06-7871

USE 06-4147

USE 06-7873
gasket,cyl.hd,pre65 Atlas
USE 06-3192

USE 06-7877

USE 06-7878

USE 06-7879

USE 06-7882

USE 06-7883

USE 453-240

USE 06-7885
stud, 1/4x26x20
USE 572-BG150805
USE 633-03

USE 06-7744

USE 06-7888

USE 06-7889

USE 06-7890

USE 391-53973
USE 391-53973
rim,WM2x18,Norton drum*
USE 06-7894

bracket,bridge, fr.mudguard, 650/Atlas
bracket,bridge, fr.mudguard, 650/Atlas

USE 526-579

USE 06-7896

USE 526-91

USE 526-92

USE 526-769

USE 526-769/5

USE 526-579/6 *

USE 06-7903

USE 571-69/A

USE 06-7905

decal,crossed flags,Norton
USE 06-7906

USE 06-7907

USE 06-7908

USE 421-53/010 (set)

USE 421-53/020 (set)

USE 421-53/030 (set)

USE 421-53/040 (set)
bracket,muffler,Atlas, etc
badge,gastank,Nort, 2 hole
USE 526-579/6 *

USE 432-260

USE 432-260/D

USE 432-261

cover,gusset plate, featherbed
cover,gusset plt, featherbed, stainless

USE 06-7918
USE 06-7919
USE 06-1705 *
USE 06-7920
USE 06-5561
USE 06-2473
USE 06-2471
USE 06-2474
USE 06-2472
USE 06-7922
USE 06-0592
USE 06-7924
USE 432-261
USE 06-4896
USE 06-1180
USE 421-53 (set)
USE 06-6193

airfilter assy,Atlas style,389/689

USE 421-53/010 (set)
USE 421-53/020 (set)

ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
PR
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea



-NM25411 USE 421-53/030 (set) ea

-NM25412 USE 421-53/040 (set) ea
-NM25453 USE 06-0332 ea
-NM25499 USE 06-7942 ea
-NM25500 USE 453-264 ea
-NM25501 USE 453-263 ea
-NM25515 USE 06-7940 ea
-NM25516 USE 06-7941 ea
-NM25592 USE 60-2427 ea
-NM25599 USE 14-0203 ea
-NM25607 USE 06-7950 ea
-NM25614 USE 06-7951 ea
-NM26076 USE 60-2322 ea
-NM26078 USE 14-0403 ea
-NM26313 USE 60-2350/CHR ea
-NM26484 USE 14-0101 ea
-NM26494 USE 60-2430 ea
-NM26634 USE 60-2429 ea
-NM26944 USE 14-0204 ea
-NM26947 USE 14-0301 ea
-NM26948 USE 06-1344 ea
-NM27027 USE 14-0101 ea
-NM27436 USE 14-0206 ea
-NM27815 USE 14-0302 ea
-NM28681 USE 21-0151 ea
-NM30755 USE 60-2322 ea
-NM30802 USE 06-7963 ea
-NM30858 USE 60-2347 ea
-NM30859 USE 60-2348 ea
-NM31236 USE 06-7963 ea
-NM3579 kneepad set,Nort,l screw type PR
-NM50245 sprocket, rear,1/4"chain EA
-NME NORTON-MATCHLESS OLD NUMBERS *

-NME------""""> -~ ——
-NME3135 USE 06-7584 ea
-NME3154 USE 06-7585 ea
-NME3214 USE 06-7585 ea
-NME3221 USE 06-7588 ea
-NME3223 USE 06-7589 ea
-NME3224 USE 00-0003 ea
-NME3227 USE 04-1265 ea
-NME3229 USE 82-0879 ea
-NME3231 USE 70-1310 ea
-NME3682 USE 06-7595 ea
-NME4102 bush,small end,Norton singles EA
-NME4591 USE 06-7600 ea
-NME5061 USE 00-0113 ea
-NME5264 USE 623-02/A ea
-NME5276 USE 06-7603 ea
-NME5278 USE 01-2873 ea
-NME5377 USE 60-2323 ea
-NME5456 USE 06-7606 ea
-NME5832 USE 06-7607 ea
-NME6055 USE 06-7609 ea
-NME6056 USE 06-7610 ea
-NME6066 USE 06-7609 ea
-NME6283 USE 04-5057 ea
-NME 6472 USE 453-37 ea
-NME6640 USE 06-7611 ea
-NME6706 USE 97-0211 ea
-NME6742 USE 06-7612 ea
-NME6743 USE 06-7613 ea
-NME 6885 USE 06-7614 ea
-NME 6889 USE 06-7616 ea
-NME 6980 USE 06-7617 ea
-NME8223 USE 00-0004 ea
-NME9731 USE 422-1414 ea
-NME9732 USE 06-8088 ea
-NMLTUQ7 USE 221-15 ea
-NMS650/82EX USE 06-7502 ea

-NMS650/82IN USE 06-7501 ea



-NMT NORTON-MATCHLESS OLD NUMBRS *

~NMT————— === == —— e ——
-NMT1009 USE 06-7517 ea
-NMT1048 USE 06-7519 ea
-NMT1049 USE 06-7520 ea
-NMT1055 USE 06-7521 ea
-NMT1084 USE 06-7522 ea
-NMT1085 USE 70-3858 ea
-NMT186 USE 06-7506 ea
-NMT187 USE 06-7507 ea
-NMT2007 USE 06-7525 ea
-NMT2008 USE 06-7526 ea
-NMT2010 USE 453-26 ea
-NMT2011 USE 452-544 ea
-NMT2013 USE 06-2661 ea
-NMT2016 USE 06-7528 ea
-NMT2017 USE 06-7529 ea
-NMT2018 USE 06-7530 ea
-NMT2031 USE 06-7533 ea
-NMT2032 USE 06-7534 ea
-NMT2033 USE 06-7535 ea
-NMT2035 USE 06-7537 ea
-NMT2036 USE 06-7538 ea
-NMT2037 USE 06-7539 ea
-NMT2054 USE 06-7540 ea
-NMT2057 USE 06-7541 ea
-NMT2058 USE 06-7542 ea
-NMT2059 USE 06-6195 ea
-NMT2060 USE 06-7543 ea
-NMT2061 USE 06-7544 ea
-NMT2063 USE 06-6978 ea
-NMT2073 USE 06-7545 ea
-NMT2074 USE 06-7546 ea
-NMT2078 USE 06-7547 ea
-NMT2080 USE 06-7548 ea
-NMT2082 USE 06-7549 ea
-NMT2083 USE 06-7550 ea
-NMT2084 USE 06-7551 ea
-NMT2085 USE 06-7552 ea
-NMT2086 USE 06-7553 ea
-NMT2088 USE 06-7554 ea
-NMT2093 USE 06-7556 ea
-NMT2096 USE 06-7557 ea
-NMT2097 USE 82-1760 ea
-NMT2105 USE 06-7558 ea
-NMT2108 USE 06-7559 ea
-NMT2124 USE 04-8023 ea
-NMT2141 gask,cyl.hd,490on500-650cc EA
-NMT2142 USE 06-3092 ea
-NMT2143 USE 06-7560 ea
-NMT2160 bush, small end,NortonTwin EA
-NMT2161 USE 06-7561 ea
-NMT2162 USE 06-7562 ea
-NMT2166 USE 06-3995 ea
-NMT2180 sprocket,engine, 16T EA
-NMT2180A sprocket, engine, 17T EA
-NMT2180B sprocket, engine, 18T EA
-NMT2180C USE 06-7563 ea
-NMT2180D USE 06-7564 ea
-NMT2180E USE 06-7565 ea
-NMT2180F sprocket, engine, 22T EA
-NMT2180G USE 06-7566 ea
-NMT2187 USE 06-7567 ea
-NMT2191 USE 06-7568 ea
-NMT2196 USE 06-7569 ea
-NMT2204 USE 453-27 ea
-NMT2209 USE 06-7571 ea
-NMT2210 USE 06-7572 ea
-NMT2217 USE 06-7574 ea
-NMT2218 USE 06-7575 ea

-NMT2218A USE 06-7576 ea



-NMT2221
-NMT2236
-NMT2238
-NMT2239
-NMT2240
-NMT2245
-NMT2252
-NMT232
-NMT247
-NMT272
-NMT320
-NMT387
-NMT597
-NMT814
-NMT831
-NS191
-NS362
-NS372
-NT261
-NT297
-NT367
-NT376
-NW100
-NW243
-0F522
-0F6l8
-P17/1062
-P17/1063
-P52305
-P53279/1
-PCE102F
-PCW73A
-PO172A
-PR4
-PT104B
-PT108B
-PUSE
-PUTE
-PUZ5A
-PUZ5E
-R25010
-R25830
-R26640
-RLS7

USE 06-7577
USE 06-1092
USE 06-7578
USE 06-7579
USE 06-7580
USE 06-7581
USE 06-7582
USE 06-7508
USE 06-7509
USE 06-7510
USE 06-7511
USE 00-0485
USE 06-7512
USE 06-7514
USE 06-0762
USE 524-CX53
USE 99-3541

nut, brakerod,CEI, knurled

USE 57-2595
USE 57-2009
USE 99-3544
USE 99-3545
USE 60-1841
USE 551-2031
USE 60-1006
USE 60-0984
USE 432-260

& 06-2447

(set)

USE 432-260/D

USE 392-951
USE 572-05
USE 99-0045
USE 60-4251
USE 99-0047

element,oilfilter,Vincent twin

USE 60-4262
USE 57-3988
USE 335-09
USE 335-07
USE 335-02 *
USE 335-09

USE 442-18020 (set)
USE 442-26260 (set)
USE 442-26730 (set)

USE 37-1041

OLD TRIUMPH #S,USE 21-XXXX

USE 14-0305
USE 00-0004
USE 60-4261
USE 60-4245
USE 60-4248
USE 60-2331
USE 60-4247
USE 70-8163
USE 37-2027
USE 60-4259
USE 60-3541
USE 60-4250
USE 60-4260
velo pt.
USE 60-3552
USE 99-3557
USE 57-4356
USE 57-4356
velo pt.
velo pt.
USE 60-4253
velo pt.
USE 422-14
USE 422-316
USE 422-732



-5792
-5Cz45
-SL102/13
-SL3/70
-SL3/71
-SL31/17
-SL56/27
-SL56/33
-SL80/22
-SL94
-SPECIAL
-SURCHARGE
-T

USE 37-4200

USE 82-8245

velo pt.

velo pt.

velo pt.

velo pt.

velo nut

velo pt.

velo screw,pri.cover
velo pt.

SPECIAL CHARGE
surcharge

OLD TRIUMPH #S,USE 57-XXXX

P

-TE164E
-TT1/19KS
-TW5

-USED PART

-W33/6AS
-We62/2
-W65/2
-WE170
-WE203E
-WE259A
-WE479
-WF32
-XA69
-7103
-7111
-7121
-713
-7130
-7132
-7139
-7143
-7144
-7145
-7151
-7162
-7164
-7169
-7182
-722
-723
-755
-756
-760
-776
-Z89
00-

00-0002
00-0003
00-0004
00-0005
00-0005*
00-0008
00-0009
00-0010
00-0011
00-0012
00-0021
00-0039
00-0051
00-0072
00-0073
00-0074

USE 99-0055

velo pt.

USE 06-2307

NON STOCK ITEM

OLD TRIUMPH #S,USE 37-XXXX

velo pt.

USE 60-4263

USE 70-6861

USE 71-3748

USE 70-6869

USE 60-4252

USE 60-4254

USE 222-616025

USE 222-617019

USE 222-158

USE 222-613768

USE 221-82/6065

USE 221-82/6570

USE 222-158

USE 222-061359

USE 222-155

USE 222-155

USE 222-616046

USE 222-617017

USE 222-616050

USE 222-191

USE 222-616024

USE 221-82/7075

USE 222-616008

USE 222-296 or 222-296/A
USE 222-296 or 222-296/A
USE 222-158

USE 222-617024

USE 222-155

NORTON, TRIUMPH, &BSA PARTS

USE 97-0193

nut, 3/8x26,plain
USE 21-0151

USE 82-0879
oilseal, forks,Harris Bonnie
washer,1/2",flat
USE 60-2323

USE 60-2322

USE 60-2321

USE 60-2320

USE 422-14
washer,3/16,flat
USE 06-3411

USE 422-316

USE 37-0076 *
nut, 5/16x26,thin



00-0075 USE 422-1414 ea

00-0080 nut,2BA,plain EA
00-0113 rivet,brake lining EA
00-0174 washer, 5/16, flat EA
00-0183 USE 623-02 ea
00-0190 USE 60-2416 ea
00-0191 USE 60-2417 ea
00-0192 USE 60-2428 ea
00-0200 washer, fibre, 3/8 inch EA
00-0203 washer, fibre, 1/4inch EA
00-0230 USE 02-6536 ea
00-0271 stud, 5/16x22x26TPI EA
00-0292 USE 06-7772 ea
00-0340 bolt,1/4x20 EA
00-0350 USE 70-5451 ea
00-0402 USE 97-0426 ea
00-0450 screw, 2BA,gbx. insp.&sprocket EA
00-0451 screw, 2BA EA
00-0455 USE 06-1105 ea
00-0457 screw, 2BA, clutch release arm EA
00-0482 screw,1/4x26CEI EA
00-0484 USE 00-0482 ea
00-0485 screw,1/4x26, fork drain EA
00-0513 USE 82-3337 ea
00-0572 key,cam and crank pinion EA
00-0577 pin,dowel EA
00-0873 USE 40-8016 ea
00-3151 USE 432-306/D ea
00-3152 USE 432-327/D ea
00-3156 USE 432-325/D ea
00-3163 USE 432-332/D ea
00-3171 USE 432-332/D ea
00-3251 USE 432-300 ea
00-3252 USE 432-324 ea
00-3253 USE 432-301 ea
00-3254 USE 432-302 ea
00-3255 USE 432-326 ea
00-3258 USE 432-327 ea
00-3307 USE 432-333 ea
00-3310 USE 432-335 or 432-835 ea
00-3316 USE 432-339 ea
00-3318 USE 432-338 ea
00-3415 USE 442-23010 ea
00-3416 USE 442-23010/020 ea
00-3417 USE 442-23010/040 ea
00-3422 USE 442-15490/020 ea
00-3448 USE 442-3650 ea
00-3449 USE 442-3650/020 ea
00-3450 USE 442-3650/040 ea
00-3451 USE 442-17360 ea
00-3452 USE 442-17360/020 ea
00-3453 USE 442-17360/040 ea
00-3454 USE 442-17350 ea
00-3455 USE 442-17350/020 ea
00-3456 USE 442-17350/040 ea
00-3463 USE 442-15490 ea
00-3466 USE 442-23020 ea
00-3468 USE 442-23020/010 ea
00-3469 USE 442-23020/020 ea
00-3470 USE 442-23020/040 ea
00-3472 USE 442-23010/020 ea
00-5158 kickstarter crank,Bantam EA
00-5178 USE 70-8737 ea
00-5196 USE 40-0437/0438 ea
00-5220 USE 572-51 ea
00-9195 decal, reserve EA
01- NORTON, TRIUMPH &BSA PARTS *

Ol-—mmmmmmm e e
01-0692 bush, forktube,bot, steel,1-1/8"Teledrauli EA
01-0719 USE 97-2667 ea

01-1094 USE 06-4152 ea



01-1111 circlip,valve guide, 850 EA

01-1404 USE 557-WM2 ea
01-1697 rivet,mudguard bridge EA
01-1796 USE 00-0003 ea
01-1835 USE 324-92 ea
01-1835/SS number plate, fr,UKtype, stainless EA
01-1836 mount, front numberplate EA
01-1843 USE 70-8089 ea
01-1846 nut, 2BA, lock EA
01-1907 USE 60-4258 ea
01-2443 washer, felt, inner pri. EA
01-2542 USE 37-1041 ea
01-2873 screw, 2BA EA
01-3325 USE 622-04 ea
01-4117 washer,5/16 shakeproof EA
01-4119 washer, 3/8, lock EA
01-4577 USE 04-0137 ea
01-4606 screw, 2BA EA
01-4675 USE 422-14 ea
01-4676 USE 422-316 ea
01-4714 USE 68-4084 ea
01-4734 USE 00-0004 ea
01-4999 washer,5/16, flat EA
01-5286 bush, forktube, top,1-1/8"Teledraulics EA
01-5306 washer,1/4"lock EA
01-6032 nut,1/4X26,small hex* EA
01-6033 USE 82-8981 ea
01-6072 USE 97-2661 ea
01-6213 USE 06-4147 ea
01-6304 USE 97-2666 ea
01-6339 USE 97-2662 ea
01-7060 USE 557-WM2 ea
01-7191 USE 89-3022 ea
01-7252 USE 221-09 ea
01-7357 rod, fork damper,Matchless EA
01-7376 USE 552-110056/110 ea
01-9490 grommet,wiring harness, 1"OD* EA
01-9512 circlip,external EA
01-9824 USE 524-244104 ea
02— NORTON, TRIUMPH &BSA PARTS *

02—==————m e e
02-0046 USE 00-0003 ea
02-0047 USE 21-5161 ea
02-0049 USE 70-8133 ea
02-0051 USE 82-0879 ea
02-0079 USE 24-7178 ea
02-0100 USE 623-02 or 623-02/A ea
02-0124 USE 37-2325 ea
02-0204 USE 82-9019 ea
02-0220 USE 82-9060 ea
02-0292 USE 97-3893 ea
02-0319 USE 06-0720 ea
02-0370 USE 82-9196 ea
02-0433 key, clutch,preunit BSA EA
02-0440 USE 37-2332 ea
02-0443 USE 60-4264 ea
02-0449 USE 60-4261 ea
02-0452 USE 37-2316 ea
02-0463 USE 531-15 (set) ea
02-0522 USE 60-2429 ea
02-0525 USE 70-8072 ea
02-0923 USE 60-2321 ea
02-0927 USE 60-2428 ea
02-0930 washer, fibre EA
02-1027 USE 82-9042 ea
02-1299 USE 97-1876 ea
02-1309 USE 70-7354 ea
02-1462 USE 60-2427 ea
02-1495 bush, forktube,bot, steel,1-1/4"Teledrauli EA
02-1584 screw, tankbadge EA

02-1588 nut, tankbadge EA



02-1590
02-1693
02-1694
02-1700
02-1733
02-1872
02-1925
02-1945
02-1967
02-2138
02-2395
02-2484
02-2527
02-2548
02-2578
02-2579
02-2580
02-2699
02-2700
02-2757
02-2823
02-2870
02-2894
02-2903
02-3753
02-4020
02-4021
02-4145
02-4248
02-4249
02-4365
02-4544
02-4553
02-5037
02-5352
02-5615
02-6359
02-6476
02-6536
02-6559
02-6656
02-6762
02-7026
02-7137
02-8238
02-8239
02-8535
02-9431
02-9469
02-9593
02-9594
02-9604
02-9758/9760
02-9983
02-9984
03-

03-0023
03-0026
03-0036
03-0045
03-0051
03-0052
03-0052/42
03-0052/ER
03-0055
03-0080
03-0082
03-0084
03-0097
03-0098

washer,5/8, flat

USE 37-2294

USE 06-2595

spring,brake return

USE 82-8998

USE 70-1592

USE 82-9033

USE 60-2323

USE 82-9034
washer, 3/8", flat, thick

USE 82-0879*

bars,AMC low

USE 37-1798

USE 391-31563

USE 57-4356 (assy)

USE 57-4356 (assy)

USE 57-4356 (assy)

oilseal, forks,Teledraulic
bush, forktube, top,1-1/4"Teledraulics
USE 532-74

forktube, Teledraulic, P11, etc.
USE 552-110046/68

washer, fibre

USE 60-2429

USE 526-769/5
gask,pri,AJS/MATCH lcyl,58on*
gask,pri,AJS/MATCH dyno2cyl,58-61
dowel,primary cover
rim,WM2x19,AMC front
rim,WM2x19, AMC rear

USE 221-400935

USE 70-2441

USE 71-2505
gasket,primary,G&N15& P11*
USE 622-06

USE 06-7709

pad, gastank, etc.

USE 523-16011

nut, 5/8x20, thin

USE 02-6359

bracket, heatsink, zener diode
USE 89-3022

badges, tank,Mat,plastic, round
oring,gastank mount

USE 526-97

USE 526-96
cover,gearbox,outer,Atlas,etc.
numberplate, rear, Featherbed,G15/N15
chainguard,N15/G15,Model33
sidepanel,RH,G15/N15

USE 02-9593

USE 391-49072

numberplate, r,w/bracket, P11
USE 06-1105

USE 70-6559

NORTON, TRIUMPH &BSA PARTS

washer,5/8, flat

USE 06-0344

forktube, G15/N15 type

USE 391-70276

USE 391-49345

sprocket, rear,Atlas,etc,3/8,CEI, 43T
sprocket, rear,Atlas,etc,3/8,CEI, 42T
sprocket&drum,econo repl.

USE 06-0362 & 06-0361
pin,pointshaft, rear mt.type
cover,points, rear mt.type*
clip,pointscover, rear mt.

USE 37-7041

USE 37-7041

EA



03-0101
03-0175
03-0238
03-0248
03-0258
03-0289
03-0337
03-0343
03-0344
03-0358
03-0391
03-0392
03-0398
03-0408
03-0435
03-0448
03-0453
03-0454
03-0461
03-0500
03-0517
03-0531
03-0584
03-0720
03-1075
03-1156
03-1346
03-1399
03-1399/CHR
03-1544
03-1544/1545
03-1545
03-1553
03-1555
03-1612
03-1613
03-1614
03-1621
03-1651
03-1746
03-1943
03-2010
03-2018
03-2018/A
03-2044
03-2097
03-2220
03-3001
03-3015
03-3016
03-3027
03-3030
03-3030/ELEMENT
03-3030/SS
03-3044
03-3051
03-3056
03-3057
03-3063
03-3068
03-3144
03-3145
03-3155
03-3186
03-3187
03-3188
03-3188/ASSY
03-3195
03-3217
03-3218
03-3258

USE 82-9065

USE 82-6738

cover plt,gbx.mt,Gl5/N15
USE 543-33007

USE 572-3SM300100

USE 02-9593
airfilt.assy,Atlas,etc,376&389
bolt,5/16x18,allen

USE 571-69/A

bracket, instr,Atlas,G15,N15
USE 572-RSM300300

USE 571-30/C

bars,braced, P11,N15CS,G15CS*
USE 521-8 *

USE 391-54959626
bolt,5/16x18

slider extension,Roadholder, long
USE 06-0350

decal,OIL RECOMMENDATIONS
bolt,1/4x26,r.chain adj.
decal,MADE IN ENGLAND, small
cover tube, forks, lower
damper valve seat, forks

USE 37-0076 *

USE 391-54170009
bolt,5/16x26*

USE 60-3541

bolt,3/8X26

bolt, 3/8X26,chrome
bracket,hdlt,Atlas typelLH
brackets,hdlt,Atlas type,blk.
bracket,hdlt,Atlas typeRH
USE 40-8016

spacer, 5/16,headlight

USE 526-96

USE 526-92

USE 526-91

USE 391-34815

bars,braced, P11A. Ranger
USE 621-131

USE 391-31827

USE 391-69219
plates,heatsink, zener diode

heatsink assy,zener diode, featherbed

gasket,oiline junction
bolt,5/16x26,axle adjust.
USE 345-10/D

USE 68-8083

USE 391-45276/A

USE 391-30608
adaptor,airfilter, 900Amal
airfilter assy,Atlas style, 900
element,airfilter
airfilter assy,stainless*
USE 391-54335169
rim,WM3x18,P1l1 rear
oring,points,Atlas type
USE 14-0301

bracket, instr,P11/P11A
bearing, needle

USE 526-92

USE 526-99

USE 621-132

USE 03-3188/ASSY

USE 03-3188/ASSY
element,airfilter,P11,K&N
airfilter body assy,P1l1l *
spacer

clamp, fork gaiter,bot, P11l
USE 532-18

USE 03-3188/ASSY

ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
ea
EA
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
PR
EA
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea



03-3278
03-3279
03-3281
03-4033
03-4052
03-4053
03-4072
03-5039
03-5073
04-

04-0001
04-0002
04-0003
04-0005
04-0005/A
04-0006
04-0010
04-0010/13
04-0010/15
04-0010/16
04-0010/17
04-0010/18
04-0010/19
04-0010/20
04-0010/21
04-0010/22
04-0010/23
04-0010/24
04-0015
04-0017
04-0018
04-0019
04-0019/ER
04-0020
04-0021
04-0022
04-0022/ER
04-0023
04-0024
04-0025
04-0026
04-0026/ER
04-0029
04-0030
04-0031
04-0032
04-0033
04-0034
04-0035
04-0036
04-0038
04-0041
04-0042
04-0043
04-0044
04-0046
04-0047
04-0048
04-0049
04-0051
04-0052
04-0055
04-0056
04-0057
04-0059
04-0060
04-0061
04-0062
04-0063
04-0064

pin,pre7l Comm. sidestand
circlip

USE 691-622101

chainguard, P11A,Ranger, 1968
bearing, needle

USE 06-3609

grommet

decal, NORTON, tail section
decal,MADE IN ENGLAND
NORTON, TRIUMPH &BSA PARTS

mainshaft, preCommando
pawl carrier,bare

ring, locking,cl.rel.body
oring, kickstart shaft
oilseal, kickstart shaft
oring,shift
sprocket, gbox, 19T,5/8x1/4
sprocket, gbox,13T,5/8x1/4
sprocket, gbox, 15T, 5/8x1/4
sprocket,gbox,16T,5/8x1/4
sprocket,gbox,17T,5/8x1/4
sprocket, gbox,18T,5/8x1/4
USE 04-0010
sprocket,gbox,20T,5/8x1/4
sprocket, gbox,21T,5/8x1/4
sprocket, gbox,22T,5/8x1/4
sprocket, gbox,23T,5/8x1/4
sprocket, gbox,24T,5/8x1/4
USE 04-0108

USE 06-2015
camplate,bare*

gear,2nd lay,24T,old type *

gear,2nd lay,24T,old type,econo

USE 06-1058 & 06-5954
USE 06-4640 & 06-4639
shifter fork,genuine
shifter fork,econo repl.
nut, 9/16x20
pawl,gearshift

USE 06-6666

gear,lst main, 14T
gear,lst main,econo repl.
lever,cl.rel,preCommando
gasket,gearbox, inner cov.
USE 422-12

USE 04-0146

pin, kickstarter pawl
plunger,shift detent
shaft,shift fork

housing, detent plunger
spring,gearshift pawl
rivet,inner gbx.cover, kickcam
stop plate,kick shaft
spring, kick return,early
spring, kickstart pawl
USE 06-6664

USE 06-6665

bush, 2nd main

circlip
pointer,gearshift indic.
USE 06-4049
gasket,gearbox cov,outer
bush,gearbox housing
gasket,gearbox insp.cover
body, clutch release
roller,clutch release
bush,shift,inner gbx cov.
bush, gearbox, 4th main
bush,shift,outer gbx.cov.
stud, 5/16x22x26TPI



04-0065
04-0067
04-0069
04-0070
04-0071
04-0076
04-0078
04-0079
04-0084
04-0086
04-0098
04-0099
04-0100
04-0100/A
04-0101
04-0102
04-0105
04-0108
04-0109
04-0110
04-0111
04-0115
04-0115/ER
04-0129
04-0131
04-0132
04-0135
04-0136
04-0137
04-0137/SS
04-0138
04-0146
04-0269
04-0284
04-0355
04-0358
04-0360
04-0362
04-0366
04-0373
04-0373/A
04-0374
04-0376
04-0385
04-0386
04-0387
04-0388
04-0389
04-0391/A
04-0407
04-0418
04-0420
04-0422
04-0429
04-0431
04-0432
04-0433
04-0434
04-0434/ER
04-0442
04-0451
04-0451/A
04-0458
04-0467
04-0472
04-0473
04-0474
04-0475
04-0477
04-0479
04-0480

sleeve,cl. release

pin,pawl carrier,gbx.
plunger, kickstart pawl

nut, 1-1/4x20gbx.sprocket, LH
camplate, kickshaft, inner gbx.cov.
washer, retaining, gbx.nut
roller,shift

oring,shift ratchet shaft
pushrod, clutch release

USE 532-54

USE 60-3556

bearing,ball

bearing,ball

USE 06-7710 (roller brg.)
kickstart crank,nonfolding
bolt,3/8x20,kickstart
bolt,1/4x26CEI

camplate assy,RH shift
quadrant, operating,shift

pawl carrier assy,shift
ratchet plate assy,shift
gear,lst lay,28T,w/bush
gear,lst lay,w/bush,econo
oring, gearbox housing
sleeve,gbx.sprocket seal
oilseal,Nor.gbx&BSA crank
washer,11/16,flat

USE 06-7635

bolt,1/4x26
bolt,1/4x26,stainless
bolt,3/8x20

bush,RH lay

USE 04-0434

USE 06-1058 & 06-5954

clutch plate,plain,mid56-59*
spring, clutch, preCommando
screw,1/2x20,cl.adj, preCommando
plate,clutch centre,outer,early
clutch centre,AMC gbx.
nut,5/8x20

nut, clutch,w/cl.pushrod seal
USE 06-3459

USE 06-0005

USE 04-0358

rubber, clutch centre, lg.
rubber, clutch centre, sm.

cup, clutch spring, preCommando
nut,clutch spring

clutch plate,BARNETT,mid56-58%*
sprocket, gearbox, 16 tooth
gear,2nd main,18T,o0ld type *
USE 04-0634

USE 06-5954 & 06-1058

arm, kickstarter crank,Atlas type
pedal, kickstart,Atlas type
USE 70-1435

washer, spring, kick pedal
kickstart crankAssy,Atlas folding
kickcrankAssy,Atlas folding,econo
spring,detent plunger
sprocket, gearbox, 17 tooth

USE 04-0458

sprocket, gearbox, 18 tooth

USE 06-5163

bush, kick, outer

bush, kickstart, inner cov.
rivet,inner gbx.cov, kickstop
spring, kickstart return

USE 06-6169

spring,shift quad return
sprocket, gearbox, 19 tooth

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA



04-0482
04-0483
04-0606
04-0607
04-0632
04-0633
04-0634
04-0634/ER
04-0635
04-0635/ER
04-0636
04-1065
04-1104
04-1123
04-1265
04-1311
04-1400
04-2025
04-2065
04-2276
04-2569
04-2608
04-2775
04-2889
04-2889/2890
04-2934
04-3191
04-3192
04-3193
04-3251
04-3279
04-3441
04-3442
04-3442/A
04-3443
04-5057
04-5062
04-7431
04-8023
04-8079
04-8300
04-8301
04-8425
04-8499
04-8500
06-

06-0005
06-0006
06-0013
06-0014
06-0015
06-0018
06-0019
06-0020
06-0021
06-0025
06-0027
06-0029
06-0289
06-0289/ER
06-0289/SS
06-0291
06-0292
06-0292/8SS
06-0299
06-0302
06-0308
06-0314
06-0317
06-0319

USE 04-0451

USE 04-0407

USE 06-2624*

pushrod, clutch,Atlas etc.
USE 06-1499

USE 04-0019

gear, 3rd lay,20T*

gear, 3rd lay,econo repl.
gear, 3rd main, 21T

gear, 3rd main,econo repl.
USE 04-0434

grommet

cover,gearbox insp,drilled*
USE 60-4263

nut,1/2x20

USE 06-1499

bolt,5/16x22

USE 06-2581

USE 06-7611

USE 82-9089

USE 532-58

USE 82-9004

USE 42-5323

kneepad, LH,Matchless,stick on
kneepads,Matchless,stick on
pedal, kickstart
cl.plate,steel,pre.Comm, late*
USE 04-3442

clutch plate,single sided
USE 24-7178

USE 391-189307

stud, clutch spring,preCom
cl.plate, friction, preComm
cl.kit,Barnett,pre Comm.
spider,clutch centre,Atlas etc.
washer, fibre,1/4 inch

USE 70-3302

USE 82-9004
oilseal,crank,RH,Norton
circlip
sidepanel,LH,G15/N15

USE 04-8300

USE 04-8300

badges, tank,Mat,plastic"M"
backing, tankbadge,Matchless, late
NORTON PARTS

nut, 1/2UNF, clutch adj.

brakeshoe set,Nort.fr,DLS

brake shoe pad

spring,brakeshoe

tie rod,DLS front brake

clevis,DLS fr.brake,top L(LH thread)
clevis,DLS fr.brake,bot.R

screen, fr.brake plt,inlet

screen, fr.brake plt,outlet
lever,brk.oper, long, DLS*
lever,brk.oper, short,DLS

USE 14-0303

axle,rear,pre75 Commando
axle,rear,pre75 Commando,econo.repl.
axle,R,pre75Com, stainless

axle, dummy, pre7l

nut, 9/16x18,axle

nut, 9/16x18axle,stainless

damper tube, forks,early Comm.

USE 06-3423

USE 06-1179

cam, brake oper,rear

lockring, rear hub

sprocket, rear,pre7l Comm,3/8,UNF, 42T



06-0319/43
06-0319/ER
06-0323
06-0324
06-0325
06-0326
06-0327
06-0329
06-0332
06-0333
06-0333/SS
06-0334
06-0335
06-0336
06-0337
06-0340
06-0341
06-0344
06-0345
06-0345/ER
06-0345/SS
06-0346
06-0347
06-0348
06-0350
06-0350/ER
06-0350/SS
06-0351
06-0352
06-0354
06-0354/Ss
06-0355
06-0356
06-0357
06-0359
06-0360
06-0361
06-0362
06-0362/SS
06-0363
06-0364
06-0366
06-0367
06-0367/SS
06-0368
06-0368/SS
06-0370
06-0374
06-0375
06-0376
06-0377
06-0383
06-0384
06-0384/ER
06-0386
06-0387
06-0388
06-0389
06-0394
06-0395
06-0396
06-0397
06-0398
06-0399
06-0400
06-0401
06-0401/SS
06-0402
06-0403
06-0418
06-0420

sprocket, rear,pre71l Comm,3/8,UNF, 43T

sprocket&drum,econo repl,42T*
nut,7/16x20,brakedrum
spacer, 9/16x1-5/16,axle
pin,pivot,brakeshoe,R

nut, 5/8x18, lipped

USE 14-0101

nut, 3/4x28,thin
brakeplate, rear
bolt,5/16x24UNF,allen head
bolts,bar clip,stainless
spacer,rear brake plate
forkyoke, top, Fastback*
stud, 7/16x20, forkcrown pinch
USE 14-0304

nut,13/16x28, chrome domed
nut,13/16x28, forkstem adj
forkyoke,bottom, pre7l wide
nut, forktube top,Commando
nut, forktube top,Commando,econo
nuts, forktube topStainless
rod, fork damper

USE 14-0403

USE 14-0302

slider extension,Roadholder
slider ext,Roadholder, replacement
slider extensionStainless
USE 06-3318
forkleg,drum,brake side
screw,1/4x20, fork drain
screws, stainlessForkdrain
nut, 1/4x20

USE 06-3189

bolt,5/16x18UNC

USE 14-0113

USE 06-1347

nut, 9/16x18, axle

axle, front, Comm.drumé&disc
axle,stainless steel
lockring, front wheel brg.
hub/brakedrum, front, bare*
USE 552-116038/92
nut,primary cover,chrome
nut,pri.cover, stainless
washer, flat

washer,1/2 flat,stainless
USE 06-2585

primary inner cover

USE 06-3124

stud, 3/8x24,primary centre
spacer,stator stud
sprocket,engine, triplex, 26T
mainshaft, Commando gbx.
mainshaft, gbx,econo repl.
stud, stator

USE 06-4680

cap, inspection,primaryCov, lg.
USE 06-2582

USE 06-5561

washer, tab

USE 06-1705

nut, 3/8x24, lock

oring, lg,Commando pri.cov*
washer, shim

gask,cyl.hd, asbestos, Commando*
bolt,3/8x26,cylinder head*
headbolt set,stainless
spacer,alternator rotor

USE 14-1901

USE 06-1410

nut, 9/16x20TPI

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
ST
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
PR
EA
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
PR
EA
ea
EA
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
ea
ea
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ST
EA
ea
ea
EA



06-0421
06-0422
06-0423
06-0424
06-0427
06-0428
06-0430
06-0431
06-0432
06-0434
06-0435
06-0436
06-0438
06-0441
06-0446
06-0447
06-0448
06-0449
06-0453
06-0453/005
06-0453/010
06-0453/ER
06-0456
06-0459
06-0463
06-0465
06-0471
06-0472
06-0473
06-0475
06-0481
06-0482
06-0487
06-0489
06-0490
06-0493
06-0496
06-0498
06-0499
06-0501
06-0502
06-0504
06-0506
06-0507
06-0509
06-0510
06-0511
06-0544
06-0550
06-0552
06-0553
06-0563
06-0564
06-0568
06-0575
06-0577
06-0578
06-0583
06-0583/A
06-0583/A/SS
06-0583/B
06-0585
06-0588
06-0589
06-0592
06-0592/A
06-0595
06-0597
06-0599
06-0599/M
06-0616

USE 06-1226

isolastic mount collar,Fr
bolt,1/2x20

USE 06-4060

isolastic spacer tube, fr.

USE 06-1278

stud, 3/8"

USE 06-3212

USE 06-1227 *

isolastic spacertube, rear

USE 06-1280

isolastic collar, rear

USE 14-1305

USE 06-4539

dustcover, swingarm, Comm.

bush, swingarm, 1-1/2" long
oring

oring, Commando swingarm,L
spindle, swingarm pivot,preMK2A
USE 06-4077

spindle, swingarm+.010inch, preMk2A
spindle, swingarm, econo
chainguard, 68-70 Fastback &"R"
USE 14-0206

bolt, 3/8x24,shock abs.mt.
stud, seat & shock mt,Comm
spacer

spacer,rear eng. mt. stud

USE 06-3117

USE 06-3118

bolt & lubrication nipple

USE 526-252

mounting lug, rear footpeg

USE 06-5459

spacer, top motor mount

stud, 5/16x24

USE 06-2025

oring,gastank mt, Commando

USE 06-0864

USE 511-101

USE 06-2039

USE 06-4220

bracket, rear mudguard mt.
mudguard, rear,early Fastback,unpainted
manifold,in,28-30mm tapered
case, instrument mt, short
oiltank, Fastback

USE 03-2018

nut,acorn, 3/8 UNF

clevis pin,brake linkage

clip, retaining
bracket,muffler, Fastback, LH
bracket,muffler, Fastback,RH
battery strap assy,early

USE 623-11

stud, 5/16UNF

USE 06-4748

mudguard, fr,chr,w/bridge,pre7l Comm *
bracket,bridge, fr.mudguard, narrow
bracket,bridge, fr.mudguard, narrow
mudguard, fr, chr, pre71Comm, bare*
USE 345-1202

USE 06-1039

USE 06-1116

filter screen,oiltank,FB,etc.
valve,antidrain,w/screen*

USE 06-2657

stud, 1/2X20,gbx.bot.pivot
bolt,3/8 UNFE*

bolt,kick crank,metric

pedal, rear footpeg*

ea
EA
EA
ea
EA
ea
EA
ea
ea
EA
ea
EA
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
EA
ea
EA
ea
EA
EA
ea
EA
ea
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA
ea
ea
ea
EA
EA
ea
EA
EA
EA
EA



06-0617
06-0618
06-0619
06-0620
06-0621
06-0622
06-0622/ER
06-0624
06-0625
06-0626
06-0627
06-0629
06-0630
06-0631
06-0634
06-0636
06-0636/ER
06-0643
06-0644
06-0646
06-0647
06-0648
06-0650
06-0650/5S
06-0651
06-0652
06-0659
06-0662
06-0663
06-0664
06-0665
06-0668
06-0670
06-0671
06-0673
06-0673/A
06-0673/B
06-0673/C
06-0673/D
06-0676
06-0677
06-0678
06-0681
06-0681/A
06-0681/B
06-0684
06-0685
06-0686
06-0687
06-0688
06-0689
06-0693
06-0695
06-0699
06-0700
06-0701
06-0704
06-0710
06-0711
06-0715
06-0719
06-0720
06-0721
06-0727
06-0729
06-0740
06-0742
06-0743
06-0744
06-0745/A
06-0746

USE 14-0103

bolt,3/8x24

bracket, front mudguard, narrow
USE 721-N62

USE 721-N62

mount, bonded rubber

mount, bonded rubber,econo
USE 06-3211

USE 14-0305

USE 06-3383

USE 572-BG5330171
spacer,early centrestand
USE 21-0588

USE 14-0304

USE 06-0643

mount, bonded rubber
mount,bonded rubber,econo
spacer, 3/16x3/4,tailight
plate,backing, Fastback tailite
numberplate, rear, Fastback,pre72
USE 06-4009

washer, rubber, mounting
bolt,5/16x24,chain adjust
adj.set,r.axle,stainless
USE 14-0402

USE 14-0105

cap, inspection, rot